
Government of India 

Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports 

Department of Youth Affairs 

  

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. †2554 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.08.2022 

  

 Assistance under NPYAD   

  

†2554.   SHRI DILESHWAR KAMAIT: 

     SHRI JYOTIRMAY SINGH MAHATO: 

     SHRIMATI GEETA KORA: 

     SHRI JUGAL KISHORE SHARMA: 

     SHRIMATI RAMA DEVI: 

     SHRI CHANDAN SINGH: 

     MS. LOCKET CHATTERJEE: 

     SHRIMATI RITI PATHAK: 

  

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state: 

  

(a)     the details of the autonomous organizations which are/have been 

provided assistance under the National Programme for Youth and 

Adolescent Development (NPYAD), year and State/UT-wise; 

  

(b)     the details of activities made and tools used by such organizations 

to promote personality development among the target groups; and 

  

(c)     the number of research related publications supported by the 

Government under NPYAD since 2014? 

   

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS 

[SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR] 

  

(a)     Under the National Programme for Youth and Adolescent 

Development (NPYAD) Scheme, assistance has been provided to one 



autonomous organization viz. Nehru Yuva Kendra Sangathan (NYKS) 

whose headquarter is in Delhi. 

  

(b)     NYKS undertakes activities such as Life Skills, Leadership 

Development, Talk by Experts, Interactive Sessions, Cultural 

Programmes, Shramdaan, Field Visits, Food Festivals, Yoga, Exhibition, 

Debate/Declamation to promote personality development among the 

target group i.e. youth. 

  

(c)     No research related publication has been supported by the 

Government under NPYAD Scheme since 2014. 

  

**** 


